Heldenfels, Leane | O/\D‘,)@lu( - O\ (\

From: Phyllis Patek < 0

Sent: Monday, August 11, 2014 8:19 AM

To: Heldenfels, Leane; 'Phyllis Loflin'; 'Jerry Perales, P.E.'
Cc: brian_patek@yahoo.com

Subject: BofA meeting tonight

Leane,

We just got back in town yesterday. | realized after checking our mail why we have been getting calls from all of our
neighbors. The letter sent out was confusing and somewhat misleading to our neighbors. The variance request states
that we want to increase our impervious cover to'97% but doesn’t state the current percentage that the existing home is
already at. It also states we want to add an attached guest house instead of stating we would like to change our use
from a duplex to a single family with a guest house. With all this being said some of our neighbors thought we wanted
to pour concrete on 97% impervious cover and add a whole new guest house. | was wondering if we could postpone
until the first meeting in September so we can clear this up with our neighbors and get all ofthew support. Please let me
know. Sorry for the [ast minute request.

Phyllis Patek

From: Heldenfels, Leane [mailto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.qov]
Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2014 3:20 PM

To: Phyllis Loflin; 'Phyllis Patek'; Jerry Perales, P.E.
Subject: Site plan of proposed, letters

Hi Phyllis — take a look at what evidence we have for your BOA case so far (austintexas.gov/click on development/click
on online tools/click on search casé information/click on search information/type in address or case number, ¢15-2014-
0111/ scroll down to bottom of page and click on view attachments to see all info we have received so far).

} had a neighbor call that received the notice and wentto the link w/ case information and advised he couldn’t find the
proposed site plan showing where the pocl was to be located and couldn’t find letters from neighbors that he said is
referred to in a letter from either you or Jerry.

He lives on a lot below yours and wants this additional information, if possible, before he sends back the notice
comment form.

If you want to reply and attach these items | will include them in the Board’s late back up packet and will send them to
the inquiring neighbor as well, Earl Fields.

Thanks,

Leane
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| To Me; JANELLE DEMERATH
Aug 4 at 11:58 AM
To whom it may concern,

I have reviewed the plans for the propesed variance for the
above referenced property propesed for the Patek residence. As
the owner of an adjoining property, 3804A Island Way, I am in
support of this variance. I am currently out of town and will
not be able to addend the hearing or sign any documents, please
accept this email in lieu of any alternative form of support.

Best regards,

Justin Demerath
Reply, Reply All or Forward | More
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% i, , am applying for a variance from the moma of Adjustment regarding Section of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring WE% support for the variance being requested.
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| Heldenfels, Leane

From: mark harries CRPREOERQEA TNt

Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2014 10:46 AM
To: Heldenfels, Leane 0 l \ \
Subject: Case 0111 380LlIsland Way CA\% ATy k-

Ms. Heldenfels,

| am an owner at 3806A Island Way, an adjoining property to the subject property. | wish to object to the proposed
variance request for 3801 Island Way.

My property and my immediate neighbors are DOWN grade from the subject and very vulnerable to run-off, landslides,
erosion, or any other activity that can alter or disturb the very fragile CLIFF between our properties and the subject site.

For example, there has been a history of the subject site removing trees on the cliff; that caused a significant amount of
rocks and top soil to come over the cliff and onto our property. This during the present drought, so we continue to be
very concerned as to what will happen when the rains return. This is a potential life safety and property damage
concern. .

It is also our understanding that to present duplex nature of the subject property will continue to be at least 1/2 rental
property. Amongst other issues, this creates parking density concerns.

Finally, it is my understanding that the subject property and the Island Way Condos {which | am a member) share a
. water main. Our water pressure is already very low and | have a concern that the proposed improvements will further
~ negatively impact that with more potential demands {people, bathrooms, a swimming pool, etc).

Thank you for your and the Board's consideration.

Mark Harries
Owner

" 3806A Island Way
Austin Tx 78746
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Tcwm....hn. HEARING _Zﬁcﬂ?bﬁ.._oz

Althowgh applicams E.._Eo« their agent(s} are expected to allend a v:v:n_
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opporunily lo speek FPOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contagl a neighborhcod or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in sn application affecling
your neighborhood.

Ouring a public hearing, (he hoard or commission may posipone or
continue an application’s heoring lo a later dale, or recommend approval
or denial of the application, {f the board or commission ninounces a
specitic Jate and.time for a posiponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 dJays fram the annoancement. o Mrther norice will be seni,

A bourd or caiminission’s degision may be appealed by n person with
standing to appeal, or an interested panty that is idenlifted as a person who
cin appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will delgrmine whether it person has slanding (o appeal the decision,

An interested party is defined os o persdn who is the applicant o recond
owner of the subject properiy, ur whe communicates an inlerest to o
hoard ar commission hy:

v delivering a weitten stalement to the hoard or commission before or
during ihe public hearing that generally tdentifies the issues of
cancern /1 tay be defivered o the contact persen Nxted on a

2 Hrofice), o
v appearing and speuking for Er\doc:_ af the public hearing:

" and: "y

« otetipies a primary residence thit is wilbin wco feet ofthe subject
property or proposed development;

* e is the record owner of proparly w ::_: 500 _wﬁ of the subject property

orproposed development: or

a is an ofTicer of an environmenial or :m_:_&c}og oruanization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feel of
the subject praperty or proposet) ;wqm_ovamm».

A natice of appeal must be filed with ihe direclor of the ,.mmuoum._Em.

departinent no koter than 10 doys after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the Rmvc:m_c_a depariment. .

For additional informulion on the City of Austin's JE._ ancm._ot,zv._.
process, visit our web site! Eii.uzﬂ:.__m.fmw-uocxn_ncm_ov.:_m:w. F

e

v o

é:.a: conuments must ke submitted to the contact person __w_ma on the nolice
befors or at n ﬁ..&:n hearing. Your camtems should include the.nama of the
Board ur commission, or Council; the scheduled daic of the public hearing; the
Tase Number; and the contact person __m_wa on the notice. Any comments
received will became part of the public record for this case.

- [Case Number; C15-2014-0111, 3801 Island Way
f: | Conlaclt Leance Heldenfels, 512-974-22072, leane.heldenfelsi@uusliniexas. gov
Publlc Hearing: Board of Adjustment, August T1th,20(4

 Mghaclsrsan Hagoarhy [0

S Your 2«5& {please prin{)

By I T )

Your addressies) affecred by this application

J Tam in faver

m@A\nEﬂ;

: ‘ Signature Date

._ Daytime Telephone: mum NM* NW%N

N Comments: hﬁ.g €,

ﬂ

e [Tyou use this ?ﬂ: lo com 1. it mey be returned to:
_ City of Austin-Planning & Development Review ﬁmﬁ»&:msi s} Floor
m Leane Heldenfels :
3P, 0. Box 1088
._?a.:rdn 78767-1088
! _ Q:...J o (512) 974 Nmu&

_. (v scan and email to leane.heldenfels@austintexas.pov
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